

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 864/2014

Sharda Devi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Dharmendra Joshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ram Singh Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/09/2023

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that service upon the respondent No.1 & 2 may be dispensed with.

At the risk and peril of learned counsel for the appellants, service upon on the respondent Nos.1 & 2 is dispensed with.

Learned counsel – Mr.Ram Singh Bhati accepts notices on behalf of the respondent No.3. His name be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to serve copy of the appeal to learned counsel for the respondent.

Record be called for.

Let this case be listed on 13th December, 2023 along with SB Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.3947/2013, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J