

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 864/2014

Sharda Devi And Others

----Appellants

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3947/2013

Meera And Another

----Appellants

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Joshi, Adv. with Mr. Kanhaiya Lal Choudhary, Adv. & Ms. Bharti Singh, Adv. (for appellant in CMA No.864/2014)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/01/2026

List these matters after 16.02.2026, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J